Your Authorised Bussmann by Eaton Distributor is :
CBIL/PL-R1/15-2500/L2-2500 (Condensed) Printed in India
Cooper Bussmann India Pvt. Ltd.,
2, EVR Street, Sedarpet,
Pondicherry - 605 111, India.
P : +91 413 267 2015 / 2018
Application Engineering

Low Voltage BS88 Type of Fuses
Bolted Type, 550 Volts range, Breaking Capacity - 80kA
550 Vac
N - Normal;  O - On Order
N - Normal;  O - On Order
BS Size Tag Type Rating
(Amps)
Unit Price
(K)
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
- OFFSET  TAG 550 2 NITD2 63 20 20 O
OPEN  SLOT 550 4 NITD4 63 20 20 O
550 6 NITD6 63 20 20 O
550 10 NITD10 63 20 20 O
550 16 NITD16 63 20 20 O
550 20 NITD20 63 20 20 O
550 25 NITD25 74 20 20 O
550 32 NITD32 74 20 20 O
A2 OFFSET TAG 550 2 AAO2 57 20 20 O
CLOSED SLOT 550 4 AAO4 57 20 20 O
550 6 AAO6 57 20 20 O
550 10 AAO10 57 20 20 O

TSTS
TSLS
TSM
TSL
N - Normal;  O - On Order
BS Size Tag Type Rating
(Amps)
Unit Price
(K)
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
- OFFSET TAG 550 2 EITD2 74 20 20 O
OPEN  SLOT 550 4 EITD4 74 20 20 O
550 6 EITD6 74 20 20 O
550 10 EITD10 74 20 20 O
550 16 EITD16 74 20 20 O
550 20 EITD20 74 20 20 O
550 25 EITD25 85 20 20 O
550 32 EITD32 85 20 20 N
415 40 EITD40 101 20 20 O
415 50 EITD50 101 20 20 O
415 63 EITD63 111 20 20 N
A4 OFFSET TAG 415 32 CEO32 187 10 10 O
CLOSED SLOT 415 40 CEO40 187 10 10 O
415 50 CEO50 187 10 10 O
415 63 CEO63 187 10 10 O

Pricelist - 2015
Application
(used in)
Voltage
(Kv)
Ratings
(Amps)
Catalogue No. /
Type
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
Breaking
Capacity
(kA)
3.3 / 3.6 25 10 3.6ADGHC10 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 15 3.6ADGHC15 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 20 3.6ADGHC20 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 25 3.6ADGHC25 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 30 3.6ADGHC30 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 40 3.6ADGHC40 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 45 3.6ADGHC45 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 50 3.6ADGHC50 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 60 3.6ADGHC60 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 70 3.6ADGHC70 3327 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 75 3.6ADGHC75 3687 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 80 3.6ADGHC80 3687 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 90 3.6ADGHC90 3760 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 25 100 3.6ADGHC100 3760 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 10 7.2BDGHC10 3375 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 16 7.2BDGHC16 3375 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 20 7.2BDGHC20 3375 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 25 7.2BDGHC25 3375 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 31.5 7.2BDGHC31.5 3375 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 35.5 7.2BDGHC35.5 3375 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 40 7.2BDGHC40 3375 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 45 7.2BDGHC45 3432 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 50 7.2BDGHC50 3432 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 56 7.2BDGHC56 3432 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 60 7.2BDGHC60 3432 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 63 7.2BDGHC63 3650 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 71 7.2BDGHC71 3674 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 80 7.2BDGHC80 3674 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 50 7.2AHGHC50 3847 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 60 7.2AHGHC60 3847 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 75 7.2AHGHC75 3847 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 90 7.2AHGHC90 3847 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 100 7.2AHGHC100 3847 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 112 7.2AHGHC112 5200 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 125 7.2AHGHC125 5200 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 140 7.2AHGHC140 5695 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 150 7.2AHGHC150 5695 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 160 7.2AHGHC160 5695 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 60 7.2AHGHB60 4179 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 65 7.2AHGHB65 4399 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 75 7.2AHGHB75 4399 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 90 7.2AHGHB90 4654 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 100 7.2AHGHB100 4654 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 112 7.2AHGHB112 5651 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 120 7.2AHGHB120 5651 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 125 7.2AHGHB125 5651 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 140 7.2AHGHB140 6171 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 150 7.2AHGHB150 6171 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 40 160 7.2AHGHB160 6171 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 30 7.2AEFMO30 4145 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 35 7.2AEFMO35 4145 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 40 7.2AEFMO40 4145 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 50 7.2AEFMO50 4181 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 56 7.2AEFMO56 4181 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 63 7.2AEFMO63 4181 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 71 7.2AEFMO71 4207 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 80 7.2AEFMO80 4207 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 20 90 7.2AEFMO90 4295 1 1 O
Unit Price
(K)
Air
(Bus Duct /

For ordering HV Air Fuse with Single Slot -
1 - For BD _ _ _ & BF _ _ _ series, add ”S” at the end of the cat. number. For ex : For ordering 100A, 7.2BFGHD catalogue no. will be “7.2BFGHD100S”
2 - For AH _ _ _ series, replace "C" at end with "B" For ex : For ordering 100A, 7.2AHGH series, catalogue no. will be “7.2AHGHB100”
Air
(Bus Duct /
Distribution)
(#)  Available on request
by
10
Pricelist - 2015
Air
(Bus Duct /
Distribution)
High Voltage Fuses
British Standard Type Range of Fuses for use in Air
11 / 12 40 6.3 12BDGHC6.3 3885 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 10 12BDGHC10 3885 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 16 12BDGHC16 3885 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 20 12BDGHC20 3916 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 25 12BDGHC25 3916 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 31.5 12BDGHC31.5 3916 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 35.5 12BDGHC35.5 3916 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 40 12BDGHC40 3945 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 45 12BDGHC45 3945 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 50 12BDGHC50 3945 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 56 12AHGHC56 4005 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 63 12AHGHC63 4005 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 70 12AHGHC70 4042 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 80 12AHGHC80 4493 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 90 12AHGHC90 4493 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 100 12AHGHC100 4493 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 56 12AHGHB56 4305 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 63 12AHGHB63 4305 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 65 12AHGHB65 4368 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 70 12AHGHB70 4368 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 80 12AHGHB80 4734 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 90 12AHGHB90 4734 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 100 12AHGHB100 4734 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 112 12AKGHD112 10967 3 3 O
11 / 12 40 125 12AKGHD125 10967 3 3 O
11 / 12 20 3.7 12AEFMO3.7 4423 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 12 12AEFMO12 4383 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 15 12AEFMO15 4383 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 16.8 12AEFMO16.8 4383 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 22 12AEFMO22 4411 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 26.6 12AEFMO26.6 4411 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 30 12AEFMO30 4411 1 1 O
11/12 20 33.75 12AEFMO33.75 4411 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 37.5 12AEFMO37.5 4411 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 42 12AEFMO42 4454 1 1 O
11 / 12 20 47.25 12AEFMO47.25 4454 1 1 O
Application
(used in)
Voltage
(Kv)

Capacity
(kA)
Unit Price
(K)
N - Normal;  O - On Order
(#)  Available on request
For ordering HV Air Fuse with Single Slot -
1 - For BD _ _ _ & BF _ _ _ series, add ”S” at the end of the cat. number. For ex : For ordering 100A, 7.2AHGHC catalogue no. will be “7.2AHGHC100S”
2 - For AH _ _ _ series, replace "C" at end with "B" For ex : For ordering 100A, 7.2AHGH series, catalogue no. will be “7.2AHGHB100”
by
11
Pricelist - 2015
Oil
High Voltage Fuses
For use in Oil
6.6 / 7.2 45 100 7.2OEFMA100 3900 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 6.3 12OEFMA6.3 4123 3 3 O
11 / 12 40 10 12OEFMA10 4123 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 16 12OEFMA16 4123 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 20 12OEFMA20 4132 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 25 12OEFMA25 4132 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 31.5 12OEFMA31.5 4132 1 1 O
11 / 12 40 40 12OEFMA40 4145 1 1 O
11/ 12 40 50 12OEFMA50 4145 1 1 O
11 /12 40 63 12OEFMA63 4145 1 1 O
11 /12 40 71 12OHFMA71 4280 3 3 O
11 /12 40 80 12OHFMA80 4280 3 3 O
11 /12 40 16 12OHGMA16 5032 3 3 O
11 /12 40 25 12OHGMA25 5059 3 3 O
11 /12 40 31.5 12OHGMA31.5 5059 3 3 O
11 /12 40 40 12OHGMA40 5085 3 3 O
11/12 40 50 12OHGMA50 5085 3 3 O
11 / 12 40 63 12OHGMA63 5085 3 3 O
11 /12 40 80 12OHGMA80 5085 3 3 O
11 /12 40 90 12OHGMA90 5278 3 3 O
11 /12 40 100 12OHGMA100 5769 3 3 O
11 /12 40 125 12OLGMA125 6485 3 3 O
Application
(used in)
Voltage
(Kv)
Ratings
(Amps)
Catalogue No. /
Type
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
Breaking
Capacity
(kA)
Unit Price
(K)
N - Normal;  O - On Order
VT / PT
VT / PT
VT / PT
High Voltage Fuses
For use in PT / VT & Auxilliary Transformer
3.3 / 3.6 50 3.15 3.6ABWNA3.15 881 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 50 6.3 3.6ABWNA6.3 881 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 45 3.15 7.2ABCNA3.15 959 1 1 N
6.6 / 7.2 45 6.3 7.2ABCNA6.3 959 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 45 3.15 7.2ABWNA3.15 945 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 45 6.3 7.2ABWNA6.3 945 1 1 O
11 / 12 45 3.15 12ABCNA3.15 971 1 1 N
22 / 24 25 3.15 24ABGNA3.15 2296 1 1 O
33 / 36 31.5 3.15 36ABQNA 3.15 3274 1 1 N
3.3 / 3.6 50 3.15 3.6ABWNS3.15 947 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 45 3.15 7.2ABCNS3.15 1050 1 1 O
11 /12 45 3.15 12ABCNS3.15 1128 1 1 O
3.3 / 3.6 50 3.15 3.6ABWNT3.15 1085 1 1 O
6.6 / 7.2 45 3.15 7.2ABCNT3.15 991 1 1 O
11 / 12 45 3.15 12ABCNT3.15 1142 1 1 O
Application
(used in)
Voltage
(Kv)

Voltage
(Kv)
Ratings
(Amps)
Catalogue No. /
Type
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
Breaking
Capacity
(kA)
Unit Price
(K)
3.6 50 5 3.6WDOHS5 3985 1 1 O
3.6 50 16 3.6WDOHS16 3985 1 1 O
3.6 50 20 3.6WDOHS20 3985 1 1 O
3.6 50 25 3.6WDOHS25 3985 1 1 O
3.6 50 32 3.6WDOHS32 3949 1 1 O
3.6 50 40 3.6WDOHS40 3949 1 1 O
3.6 50 50 3.6WDOHS50 3949 1 1 O
3.6 50 63 3.6WDOHS63 3949 1 1 O
3.6 50 80 3.6WDOHS80 3949 1 1 O
3.6 50 50 3.6WDFMO50 5497 1 1 O
3.6 50 63 3.6WDFMO63 5497 1 1 O
3.6 50 80 3.6WDFMO80 5497 1 1 O
3.6 50 100 3.6WDFMO100 5497 1 1 O
3.6 50 100 3.6WFFMO100 6832 1 1 O
3.6 50 140 3.6WFFMO140 7616 1 1 O
3.6 50 160 3.6WFFMO160 7616 1 1 O
3.6 50 200 3.6WFFMO200 8258 1 1 O
3.6 50 250 3.6WFFMO250 9355 1 1 O
3.6 50 315 3.6WFFMO315 10808 1 1 O
3.6 50 350 3.6WFFMO350 11962 1 1 O
3.6 50 450 3.6WFFMO450 17983 1 1 O
3.6 50 630 3.6WKFMO630 23056 1 1 O
7.2 45 50 7.2WFNMO50 7629 1 1 O
7.2 45 63 7.2WFNMO63 7629 1 1 O
7.2 45 80 7.2WFNMO80 8852 1 1 O
7.2 45 100 7.2WFNMO100 8852 1 1 O
7.2 45 125 7.2WFNMO125 10238 1 1 O
7.2 45 160 7.2WFNMO160 10238 1 1 O
7.2 45 200 7.2WFNMO200 11720 1 1 O
7.2 45 250 7.2WFNMO250 13616 1 1 O
7.2 45 50 7.2WFQMO50 8397 1 1 O
7.2 45 63 7.2WFQMO63 8397 1 1 O
7.2 45 80 7.2WFQMO80 9216 1 1 O
7.2 45 100 7.2WFQMO100 9696 1 1 O
7.2 45 125 7.2WFQMO125 11206 1 1 O
7.2 45 160 7.2WFQMO160 11206 1 1 O
7.2 45 200 7.2WFQMO200 12646 1 1 O
7.2 45 250 7.2WFQMO250 15657 1 1 O
7.2 45 350 7.2WKQMO350 21142 1 1 O
7.2 45 400 7.2WKQMO400 35630 1 1 O
High Voltage Fuses
British Standard Type Range of Fuses for use in Motor Circuits
For use
in

XXXXTCat. No./
Type
Rated
Voltage
(Volts)
415 Vac
A2 OFFSET TAG 415 6 TSA6 60 20 20 O
CLOSED SLOT 415 10 TSA10 60 20 20 O
415 16 TSA16 60 20 20 O
415 20 TSA20 63 20 20 O
415 25 TSA25 63 20 20 O
415 32 TSA32 63 20 20 O
A3 OFFSET TAG 415 36 TSS36 114 20 20 O
CLOSED SLOT 415 50 TSS50 114 20 20 O
415 63 TSS63 114 20 20 O
- OFFSET TAG 415 80 TSDS80 218 10 10 O
CLOSED SLOT 415 100 TSDS100 218 10 10 O
415 125 TSDS125 245 10 10 O
A4 OFFSET TAG 415 80 TSD80 198 10 10 O
CLOSED SLOT 415 100 TSD100 198 10 10 O
415 125 TSD125 270 10 10 O
- OFFSET TAG 415 125 TSFP125 303 10 10 O
CLOSED SLOT 415 160 TSFP160 303 10 10 O
415 200 TSFP200 303 10 10 O
AAO
BAO
OSD
CEO
DEO
Type - TSDC \ TSK \ TSMS \  TSTS \ TSLS
Fuse Links with Centre Tag Single Slot
CD
BS Size Tag Type Rating
(Amps)
Unit Price
(K)
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
XXXXTCat. No./
Type
Rated
Voltage
(Volts)
415 Vac
B1 Centre Tag 415 80 TSDC80 228 10 10 O
Single Slot 415 100 TSDC100 228 10 10 O
B3 Centre Tag 415 250 TSK250 515 10 10 O
Single Slot 415 315 TSK315 525 10 10 O
C1 Centre Tag 415 355 TSMS355 745 1 1 O
Single Slot 415 400 TSMS400 868 1 1 O
- Centre Tag 415 450 TSTS450 992 1 1 O
Single Slot 415 500 TSTS500 992 1 1 O
- Centre Tag 415 560 TSLS560 1865 1 1 O
Single Slot 415 630 TSLS630 2041 1 1 O
415 710 TSLS710 2125 1 1 O
415 750 TSLS750 2125 1 1 O
415 800 TSLS800 2125 1 1 O
ED
SP11(S)
SN11(S
)

Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
XXXXTCat. No./
Type
Rated
Voltage
(Volts)
415 Vac
Type - TSM \ TST \ TSL
Fuse Links with Centre Tags Double Slot
C1 Centre Tag 415 355 TSM355 1165 1 1 O
Double Slot 415 400 TSM400 1165 1 1 N
C2 Centre Tag 415 450 TST450 1254 1 1 O
Double Slot 415 500 TST500 1254 1 1 O
C3 Centre Tag 415 560 TSL560 1865 1 1 O
Double Slot 415 630 TSL630 2401 1 1 O
415 710 TSL710 2401 1 1 O
415 750 TSL750 2362 1 1 O
415 800 TSL800 2379 1 1 O
EF
FF
SR11
Type - TM \ TTM \ TLM
Fuse Links with Centre Tags Double Slot
BS Size Tag Type Rating
(Amps)
Unit Price
(K)
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
XXXXTCat. No./
Type
Rated
Voltage
(Volts)
660 Vac
C1 Centre Tag 660 355 TM355 1416 1 1 O
Double Slot 660 400 TM400 1431 1 1 O
C2 Centre Tag 660 450 TTM450 1659 1 1 O
Double Slot 660 500 TTM500 1659 1 1 O
660 560 TTM560 1945 1 1 O
660 630 TTM630 2020 1 1 O
C3 Centre Tag 660 630 TLM630 2541 1 1 O
Double Slot 660 710 TLM710 2541 1 1 O
660 750 TLM750 2541 1 1 O
660 800 TLM800 2541 1 1 O
SP11
R11
GF
Type TIA \ TIS \ TCP \ TFP

Diode & Thyristor Protection
by
Rating
(Amps)
Unit Price
(K)
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
XXXXTCat. No./
Type
Rated
Voltage
(Volts)
800 \ 1000 Vac
800 63 GSMJ63 704 3 3 O
800 120 GSMJ120 1631 1 1 O
800 180 GSMJ180 2455 1 1 O
800 240 GSMJ240 3194 1 1 O
800 300 GSMJ300 3661 1 1 O
800 350 GSMJ350 4811 1 1 O
800 400 GSMJ400 5649 1 1 O
800 460 GSMJ460 6206 1 1 O
800 520 GSMJ520 6869 1 1 O
800 580 GSMJ580 8229 1 1 O
800 630 GSMJ630 9205 1 1 O
800 680 GSMJ680 9624 1 1 O
800 800 GSMJ800 13110 1 1 O
800 1000 GSMJ1000 16392 1 1 O
800 1200 GSMJ1200 18689 1 1 O
1000 63 GSMK63 358 3 3 O
1000 120 GSMK120 1715 1 1 O
1000 180 GSMK180 2510 1 1 O
1000 240 GSMK240 3591 1 1 O
1000 300 GSMK300 4114 1 1 O
1000 350 GSMK350 5090 1 1 O
1000 400 GSMK400 6136 1 1 O
1000 460 GSMK460 6834 1 1 O
1000 520 GSMK520 8299 1 1 O
1000 580 GSMK580 8926 1 1 O
1000 630 GSMK630 9972 1 1 O
1000 680 GSMK680 10949 1 1 O
1000 800 GSMK800 13361 1 1 O
1000 1000 GSMK1000 - 1 1 O
1000 1200 GSMK1200 21199 1 1 O
- 2000 SMK-GSM120-2000 340 1 1 O
- 400 954GSMJ400 6496 1 1 O
1000 500 RGS500 5099 1 1 O
Semiconductor Fuse Accessories

by
Rating
(Amps)
Unit Price
(K)
Carton
Qty. MOQ Delivery
Class
XXXXTCat. No./
Type
Rated
Voltage
(Volts)
3.6 / 7.2 KV ac
3.6 5 K3PGX5 4464 1 1 O
3.6 10 K3PGX10 4464 1 1 O
3.6 16 K3PGX16 4464 1 1 O
3.6 20 K3PGX20 4464 1 1 O
3.6 25 K3PGX25 4464 1 1 O
3.6 32 K3PGX32 4464 1 1 O
3.6 40 K3PGX40 4464 1 1 O
3.6 50 K3PGX50 4464 1 1 O
3.6 63 K3PGX63 4464 1 1 O
3.6 80 K3PGX80 4464 1 1 O
3.6 100 K81PEX100 7550 1 1 O
3.6 160 K81PEX160 8470 1 1 O
3.6 200 K81PEX200 9126 1 1 O
3.6 250 K81PEX250 10470 1 1 O
3.6 315 K81PEX315 12428 1 1 O
3.6 350 K81PEX350 13966 1 1 O
3.6 630 K82PFX630 44342 1 1 O
7.2 50 K81SVX50 9454 1 1 O
7.2 63 K81SVX63 9454 1 1 O
7.2 80 K81SVX80 10307 1 1 O
7.2 100 K81SVX100 10964 1 1 O
7.2 125 K81SVX125 12539 1 1 O
7.2 160 K81SVX160 12539 1 1 O
7.2 200 K81SVX200 14378 1 1 O
7.2 250 K81SVX250 17660 1 1 O
7.2 400 K82SSX400 40311 1 1 O
7.2 50 KSVX50 9815 1 1 O
7.2 63 KSVX63 9815 1 1 O
7.2 80 KSVX80 9815 1 1 O
7.2 100 KSVX100 9815 1 1 O
7.2 125 KSVX125 9815 1 1 O
7.2 160 KSVX160 11010 1 1 O
7.2 200 KSVX200 12320 1 1 O
7.2 250 KSVX250 13963 1 1 O
N - Normal;  O - On Order
Your Authorised Bussmann by Eaton Distributor is :
CBIL/PL-R1/15-2500/L2-2500 (Condensed) Printed in India
Cooper Bussmann India Pvt. Ltd.,